
2011 LSU Softball
Overall Statistics for LSU (as of May 22, 2011)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 40-18   Home: 21-6   Away: 13-7   Neutral: 6-5   SEC: 19-9

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
25 Simone Heyward  . 2 9 4 53-53 153 39 45 1 3 0 9 52  . 3 4 0 28 9 33 0  . 4 2 9 1 3 23-29 27 3 2  . 9 3 8

19 Anissa Young  . 2 7 2 57-57 147 30 40 6 0 10 42 76  . 5 1 7 27 26 29 1  . 4 6 5 0 1 2-2 307 21 4  . 9 8 8

 1 Tiffany Shaw  . 2 7 2 58-51 147 18 40 1 0 0 12 41  . 2 7 9 7 8 19 0  . 3 4 0 0 4 16-23 20 0 0 1.000

 0 Ashley Langoni  . 2 7 1 58-58 177 24 48 6 2 5 38 73  . 4 1 2 21 3 21 2  . 3 5 6 1 2 6-7 41 3 2  . 9 5 7

18 Tammy Wray  . 2 4 7 58-58 166 20 41 7 0 8 33 72  . 4 3 4 24 3 52 1  . 3 5 1 1 1 0-1 51 126 7  . 9 6 2

16 Lauren Houston  . 2 4 6 49-45 118 5 29 3 0 2 13 38  . 3 2 2 7 20 17 1  . 3 8 4 1 3 1-1 309 15 5  . 9 8 5

 2 Juliana Santos  . 2 3 2 55-54 164 27 38 9 2 1 26 54  . 3 2 9 15 5 22 0  . 3 1 0 3 8 10-12 53 74 8  . 9 4 1

--------------------
 3 Cassie Trosclair  . 2 7 0 50-36 100 19 27 1 0 0 5 28  . 2 8 0 4 0 28 0  . 2 9 8 0 2 9-12 44 45 6  . 9 3 7

23 Jacee Blades  . 2 5 2 53-38 103 15 26 1 0 0 5 27  . 2 6 2 9 2 16 0  . 3 2 5 0 3 3-5 60 25 0 1.000

 9 Alex Boulet  . 2 1 2 51-16 52 23 11 0 1 0 3 13  . 2 5 0 2 2 14 0  . 2 6 8 0 2 19-24 18 3 1  . 9 5 5

 4 Morgan Russell  . 2 0 2 43-37 99 7 20 3 0 0 11 23  . 2 3 2 10 6 13 2  . 3 1 3 0 6 1-1 199 10 2  . 9 9 1

32 Allison Falcon  . 1 6 7 5-3 6 1 1 0 1 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 1  . 2 5 0 1 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000

12 Heidi Pizer  . 1 4 6 30-16 48 6 7 2 0 1 9 12  . 2 5 0 6 1 19 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 0-0 53 2 5  . 9 1 7

13 Katie Guillory  . 0 0 0 17-0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

10 Ashley Applegate  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 2 58 1480 243 373 40 9 27 209 512  . 3 4 6 160 86 284 8  . 3 5 7 9 35 91-119 1197 424 45  . 9 7 3

Opponents  . 2 0 8 58 1448 157 301 34 3 26 145 419  . 2 8 9 139 44 483 4  . 2 9 6 5 38 51-64 1156 490 71  . 9 5 9

LOB - Team (373), Opp (322). DPs turned - Team (12), Opp (25). IBB - Team (2), Wray 1, Young 1, Opp (1). Picked off - Wray 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
44 Brittany Mack  1 . 7 4 20-7 33 27 17 6/4 1 184.2 131 66 46 64 209 14 1 5  . 1 9 7 9 20 0 2 17
37 Rachele Fico  2 . 4 0 14-10 32 23 16 5/3 2 160.2 126 62 55 50 183 12 1 16  . 2 1 7 4 18 12 2 18
--------------------
20 Meghan Patterson  3 . 2 6 6-1 17 8 5 3/3 0 53.2 44 29 25 25 91 8 1 5  . 2 1 7 1 6 0 1 3
Totals  2 . 2 1 40-18 58 58 38 19/5 3 399.0 301 157 126 139 483 34 3 26  . 2 0 8 14 44 12 5 38

Opponents  3 . 3 4 18-40 58 58 32 9/0 1 385.1 373 243 184 160 284 40 9 27  . 2 5 2 22 86 4 9 35

PB - Team (8), Houston 6, Russell 2, Opp (7). Pickoffs - Team (3), Houston 2, Russell 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Houston (33-41),
Mack (26-33), Russell (18-23), Fico (17-22), Patterson (8-9).



2011 LSU Softball
Overall Statistics for LSU (as of May 22, 2011)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
23 Jacee Blades 85 60 25 0 1.000 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
37 Rachele Fico 39 5 34 0 1.000 1 17 5  . 7 7 3 0 0
 1 Tiffany Shaw 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
32 Allison Falcon 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
20 Meghan Patterson 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0
 4 Morgan Russell 211 199 10 2  . 9 9 1 1 18 5  . 7 8 3 2 0
19 Anissa Young 332 307 21 4  . 9 8 8 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
16 Lauren Houston 329 309 15 5  . 9 8 5 1 33 8  . 8 0 5 6 0
18 Tammy Wray 184 51 126 7  . 9 6 2 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
44 Brittany Mack 70 8 59 3  . 9 5 7 2 26 7  . 7 8 8 0 0
 0 Ashley Langoni 46 41 3 2  . 9 5 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 9 Alex Boulet 22 18 3 1  . 9 5 5 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 2 Juliana Santos 135 53 74 8  . 9 4 1 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
25 Simone Heyward 32 27 3 2  . 9 3 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 3 Cassie Trosclair 95 44 45 6  . 9 3 7 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
12 Heidi Pizer 60 53 2 5  . 9 1 7 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ashley Applegate 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
13 Katie Guillory 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1666 1197 424 45  . 9 7 3 12 51 13  . 7 9 7 8 0

Opponents 1717 1156 490 71  . 9 5 9 25 91 28  . 7 6 5 7 0

Hitting minimums - 75% of Games   2.0 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   3 IP   1.0 IP/Game


